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APPROVED YEAR 2003 PROJECTS
CDBG PROGRAM,

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

Demolition of Substandard Housing

E. Boone Watson Center Improvements
a. Parking and lighting improvements
b. Playground Equipment

Allen Park Improvements
a. Water Spray Ground Park Equipment
b. Soccer goals and baseball backstops

North Main Street Park Improvements
a. Playground Equipment
b. Site furnishings (benches, pavilions, grills, etc.)

Parker Park Improvements
a. Construction of (3) 12" x 18’ pavilions
b. Security lighting for park
c. Storage Building-2000 sq. fi.

Ear! Bell Center Park Improvements
a. Renovate existing swimming pool and bathhouse

Fairview Park Improvements
a. Composite playground equipment including separate
playground areas for different age groups-tot lot (2-5 years)
and (5-12 years)
b. Security Lighting

Administration

Total

$30,000

$60,000
$42,000

$100,000
$10,000

$42,000
$8,000

$15,000
$15,000
$56,850

$100,000

380,000

$20,000
$102.150

$681,000
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2003 Proposed Projects
CDBG — Jonesboro, Arkansas

Administration $102,150
Demolition of substandard housing 30,000
E. Boone Watson Center improvements

a. Parking and lighting improvements 60,000

b. Playground Equipment 42,000
Allen Park improvements

a. Water spray ground 100,000

b. Soccer goals and baseball backstops 10,000
North Main Street Park improvements

a. Playground Equipment 42,000

b. Site furnishings (benches, pavilicns, grills, etc.) 8,000
Parker Park improvements

a. Construction of (3) 12’ x 18’ pavilions 15,000

b. Security lighting for park 15,000
Earl Bell Center improvements

a. Air condition gymnasium 100,000

b. Renovate swimming pool and bathhouse 100,000

Fairview Park improvements
a. Playground equipment including separate playground areas 80,000
for different age groups- tot ot (2-5 years) and (5-12 years)

b. Security lighting 20,000
Storage building for Allen Park Building (2000 sq. ft.) 60,000
Storage building for Parker Park Building (2000 sq. ft.) 60,000
Sewer improvements on Greensboro Road (from Mays to Scott) 150,000
Sewer improvements on Jonathan and Jessup Dr. 75,000
Sewer improvements on Patrick off of Peggy Dr. 450,000
Sewer improvements on Walters and Curtis Road 120,000
Race St. and Drainage improvements 900,000
Viking Addition- streets, drainage, curb & gutter, etc. 1,800,000
Rehabilitation 400,000
Transportation-Transit system expenses 50,000--100,000
Forum for the low income students 20,000
Private day care center 70,000
Housing for homeless 100,000
Vanadis Group Housing project 80,000

Substance Abuse Purchase of House 50,000



