## APPROVED YEAR 2003 PROJECTS

## CDBG PROGRAM,

## JONESBORO, ARKANSAS

1.	Demolition of Substandard Housing	\$30,000
2.	<ul><li>E. Boone Watson Center Improvements</li><li>a. Parking and lighting improvements</li><li>b. Playground Equipment</li></ul>	\$60,000 \$42,000
3.	Allen Park Improvements  a. Water Spray Ground Park Equipment  b. Soccer goals and baseball backstops	\$100,000 \$10,000
4.	North Main Street Park Improvements  a. Playground Equipment  b. Site furnishings (benches, pavilions, grills, etc.)	\$42,000 \$8,000
5.	Parker Park Improvements  a. Construction of (3) 12' x 18' pavilions  b. Security lighting for park  c. Storage Building-2000 sq. ft.	\$15,000 \$15,000 \$56,850
6.	Earl Bell Center Park Improvements  a. Renovate existing swimming pool and bathhouse	\$100,000
7.	Fairview Park Improvements  a. Composite playground equipment including separate playground areas for different age groups-tot lot (2-5 years) and (5-12 years)	\$80,000
	b. Security Lighting	\$20,000
8.	Administration	\$102,150
	Total	\$681,000

## 2003 Proposed Projects CDBG – Jonesboro, Arkansas

1.	Administration	\$102,150
2.	Demolition of substandard housing	30,000
3.	Boone Watson Center improvements     a. Parking and lighting improvements     b. Playground Equipment	60,000 42,000
4.	Allen Park improvements  a. Water spray ground  b. Soccer goals and baseball backstops	100,000 10,000
5.	North Main Street Park improvements  a. Playground Equipment  b. Site furnishings (benches, pavilions, grills, etc.)	42,000 8,000
6.	Parker Park improvements  a. Construction of (3) 12' x 18' pavilions  b. Security lighting for park	15,000 15,000
7.	Earl Bell Center improvements  a. Air condition gymnasium  b. Renovate swimming pool and bathhouse	100,000 100,000
8.	Fairview Park improvements  a. Playground equipment including separate playground areas for different age groups- tot lot (2-5 years) and (5-12 years)  b. Security lighting	80,000 20,000
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23.	Sewer improvements on Greensboro Road (from Mays to Scott) Sewer improvements on Jonathan and Jessup Dr. Sewer improvements on Patrick off of Peggy Dr. Sewer improvements on Walters and Curtis Road Race St. and Drainage improvements Viking Addition- streets, drainage, curb & gutter, etc. Rehabilitation	60,000 60,000 150,000 75,000 450,000 120,000 900,000 1,800,000 100,000 20,000 70,000 100,000 80,000 50,000